
Conpax Beheer B.V. 
Linie 13 
NL-6678 PK Oosterhout (Gld) 
+31 (0)887 58 81 11 
info@conpax.com 
www.conpax.com 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 
Conpax Beheer KVK-nr.: 10023736 Op al onze transacties zijn van toepassing de algemene verkoop-, leverings- en 

FSC® Conpax BV FSC CU-COC-821266 betalingsvoorwaarden van de Nederlandse Vereniging van Groothandelaren in Papier en 
FSC® Conpax KartonnagesBV FSC CU-COC-849824 Verpakkingsmaterialen (NVGP), gedeponeerd bij de Kamer van Koophandel te Amsterdam. 
FSSC22000 03.221 Conpax Beheer BV FSSC22000 – C875120 Deze voorwaarden worden u op verzoek toegezonden. 

 

 

Declaration of Compliance 

on Food Contact Materials 

 
The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the European Union: 

Name : Conpax Beheer B.V. 

Conpax B.V. & Conpax Kartonnages B.V. 

Address: Linie 13 

6678 PK Oosterhout (Gld) 

The Netherlands 

 
Declares that the product described below 

Article nr. Description 

37350 Snacktray A5, paperboard 10,5 x 3,3 x 3 cm brown "Notpla" 

37351 Snacktray A7, paperboard 9 x 7 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37352 Snacktray A9, paperboard 12 x 7 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37353 Snacktray A13, paperboard 15 x 7 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37354 Snacktray A14, paperboard 15,5 x 8,5 x 3,8 cm brown "Notpla" 

37355 Snacktray A50, paperboard 16 x 11 x 4 cm brown "Notpla" 

37356 Snacktray A16n, paperboard 18,5 x 3,3 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37357 Snacktray A16b, paperboard 18,5 x 5 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37358 Snacktray A7+1, paperboard 14,5 x 7 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37359 Snacktray A9+1, paperboard 16 x 6,5 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37360 Snacktray A14+1, paperboard 16,5 x 8,5 x 3,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37361 Hamburgerbox L, paperboard 11,5 x 11 x 7,8 cm brown "Notpla" 

37362 Baguettebox, paperboard 22 x 10,7 x 7,5 cm brown "Notpla" 

37363 Panini tray, paperboard 28,5 x 7,5 x 3 cm brown "Notpla" 

37364 French fries box M, paperboard 10,5 x 10,5 x 15 cm brown "Notpla" 

 
 

Is suitable for direct contact with food as listed and complies with : 

• European Regulation EC 1935/2004 on materials and items intended to come in contact with 

food 

• European Regulation EC 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and 

articles intended for contact with food 

• European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on 

packaging and 

Conpax Beheer KVK-nr.: 10023736 Op al onze transacties zijn van toepassing de algemene verkoop-, leverings- en 

FSC® Conpax BV FSC CU-COC-821266 betalingsvoorwaarden van de Nederlandse Vereniging van Groothandelaren in Papier en 
FSC® Conpax KartonnagesBV FSC CU-COC-849824 Verpakkingsmaterialen (NVGP), gedeponeerd bij de Kamer van Koophandel te 
FSSC22000 03.221 Conpax Beheer BV FSSC22000 – C875120 Amsterdam. Deze voorwaarden worden u op verzoek toegezonden. 

 

mailto:info@conpax.com
http://www.conpax.com/


Conpax Beheer B.V. 
Linie 13 
NL-6678 PK Oosterhout (Gld) 
+31 (0)887 58 81 11 
info@conpax.com 
www.conpax.com 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 
Conpax Beheer KVK-nr.: 10023736 Op al onze transacties zijn van toepassing de algemene verkoop-, leverings- en 

FSC® Conpax BV FSC CU-COC-821266 betalingsvoorwaarden van de Nederlandse Vereniging van Groothandelaren in Papier en 
FSC® Conpax KartonnagesBV FSC CU-COC-849824 Verpakkingsmaterialen (NVGP), gedeponeerd bij de Kamer van Koophandel te Amsterdam. 
FSSC22000 03.221 Conpax Beheer BV FSSC22000 – C875120 Deze voorwaarden worden u op verzoek toegezonden. 

 

• German recommendation BfR XXXVI for paper and board for food contact 

• German recommendation BfR XIV for synthetic dispersion regarding adhesives 

• FDA section 21 CFR 175.105 

 
Material Composition  

Printed or unprinted Brown/brown paperboard with seaweed extract based liner. 

 
Intended use 

The final product is suitable for single use food contact with dry moist and fatty foodstuff at room 

temperature of lower, which are not followed by long-term room temperature or refrigerated storage. 

Short term contact with acidic foodstuff (salade dressing, tomato sauces, etc) does not belong to 

intended use application. 

 
Overall migration 

The compliance with the intended use food contact applications has been confirmed by laboratory 
tests, performed by an (ISO 17025) accredited laboratory. 
 

 
Specific Migration Limits (SML) 

Specific Migration of Heavy Metals has been accessed according to method BS EN 645:1994. For each 
metal the samples tested complied with the requirements of the BfR Recommendation XXXVI for the 
present of toxic heavy metals.  

 

 

Phtalates & Bisphenol A 
Phtalates (DBP / BBP / DEHP / DIBP were not detected. 
Bisphenol A content has been assessed and was not detected 
 

PFAS 

Based on the statements or specifications of our raw material producers, we declare that no per- and 

polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) has been used for the production or intentionally added during the 

production processes of above listed articles. These articles, therefore can be considered free from 

intentionally added PFAS content. 

PFAS, is a group of more than 4 700 chemicals, are known to be highly persistent in the environment 

and have been frequently observed to contaminate groundwater, surface water and soil. Secondary 

contamination by per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances has not been assessed when preparing this 

declaration. 

 

GMO 

Based on the coating specification of our raw material producers, we declare that the components of 

the coating are derived from naturally occurring plant or mineral sources. They are not genetically 

modified and therefore no GMO-derived raw materials are used in the manufacturing process.  

 
 
 

mailto:info@conpax.com
http://www.conpax.com/


Conpax Beheer B.V. 
Linie 13 
NL-6678 PK Oosterhout (Gld) 
+31 (0)887 58 81 11 
info@conpax.com 
www.conpax.com 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 
Conpax Beheer KVK-nr.: 10023736 Op al onze transacties zijn van toepassing de algemene verkoop-, leverings- en 

FSC® Conpax BV FSC CU-COC-821266 betalingsvoorwaarden van de Nederlandse Vereniging van Groothandelaren in Papier en 
FSC® Conpax KartonnagesBV FSC CU-COC-849824 Verpakkingsmaterialen (NVGP), gedeponeerd bij de Kamer van Koophandel te Amsterdam. 
FSSC22000 03.221 Conpax Beheer BV FSSC22000 – C875120 Deze voorwaarden worden u op verzoek toegezonden. 

 

 
Storage and Shelf Life 

Packaging/products should be kept in closed cardboard box and stored in a cool, dry place. We 

recommend a re-evaluation of products 12 months from manufacturing date in the above storage 

conditions with unopened boxes. 

 
GMP 

Above mentioned articles are produced according to the good manufacturing practices as laid down 

in Commission Regulation 2023/2006. Conpax Kartonnages BV is an FSSC22000 certified producer 

of folded carton as packaging material or disposables for food packaging. 

 

 

Disclaimer 

This confirmation is not valid for unintended use of the product that can lead to changes of the 

composition or organoleptic properties of the product. The specific interaction between the 

food stuff and the product should be investigated by the user. 

This declaration is valid as long as there are no changes in the composition of the above mentioned 

product and / or no revision of the relevant regulations have taken place, in which case it will be 

renewed. 

We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. 

 

 

Issued: 27th March 2024 

 

 
 

 

mailto:info@conpax.com
http://www.conpax.com/

